

2-2020 ADDENDUM 2

DOWNTOWN PAVEMENT RENEWALS PROJECT - 2020 CONSTRUCTION

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE TENDER

ISSUED: March 9, 2020 BY: Thomas Findlay TELEPHONE NO. 204 928-8438

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE TENDER AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Tender, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART A - BID SUBMISSION

Replace: 2-2020 Bid Submission with 2-2020 Addendum 2 - Bid Submission. The following is a summary

of changes incorporated in the replacement Bid Submission:

Form B(R2): Revise Items B.14 i) and H.4.

Form B(R2): Add Item H.16.

Page numbering and item numbering on some forms may be changed as a result.

PART D - SUPPLEMENTAL CONDITIONS

Add: D18.1.2 (a) (iii) The installations required for the Manitoba Hydro funded Street Lighting and Associated

Works described in D2.3 must commence at the beginning of the project and completed promptly, as no concrete road pavement can be placed until the removals of the ""Trolley"

pole foundations adjacent to the roadway are complete.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Add: E42.26.4 Removal of Trolley Pole from Poured in Place Concrete Base

Add: E42.26.5 This shall include all work required to remove a trolley pole from the existing cast in place

shallow belled concrete foundation. The pole shall be cut off near the existing pavement elevation and existing conduit/cable shall be protected at locations where the conduit and cable are to be reused, see drawings for additional details. This work shall also include

the removal of the arm and luminaire.

Add: E42.26.6 The Contractor shall furnish all labour, supplies and materials (except as indicated in the

Section "MATERIAL SUPPLIED BY MANITOBA HYDRO") necessary for the removal of the trolley pole from the existing base. Care shall be taken to preserve the luminaire. The luminaire shall be reinstalled on the new street light pole or returned to Manitoba Hydro's

stores as instructed by the Manitoba Hydro.

Add: E42.26.7 The Contractor shall be responsible to transport all Surplus and Reclaim materials to

Manitoba Hydro Central Stores and transport and dispose of all Scrap material as set

forth in this Specification.

Tender No. 2-2020 Addendum 2 Page 2 of 2

Add: E42.26.8

Removal of Trolley Pole Poured in Place Concrete Base

Add:

E42.26.9

The existing cast in place shallow belled foundation shall be completely removed to the satisfaction of Manitoba Hydro and the Contract Administrator. This shall include all excavation, whether by auger, pressurized water/vacuum excavation, by hand, hydraulic breaker or by other methods which may be necessary to remove the existing cast in place shallow belled concrete foundation and the remainder of the "Trolley" pole. The cast in place shallow belled foundation is estimated to be rough 2m x 2m wide and 2m deep, sizes will vary at each location. Existing conduit/cable shall be protected during removal at locations where the conduit and cable are to be reused, see drawings for additional details.

Add: E42.26.10

The Contractor is responsible to supply all backfill material as specified in the Standards and carry out all backfill, compacting and leveling of all excavations and voids created by the removal of the existing cast in place shallow belled foundation. The backfill material shall be Class 3 as per city of Winnipeg specifications. The backfilled area shall be prepared for the installation of a cast in place concrete bases and/or installation of conduit in the areas indicated on the drawings, otherwise the area is to be backfill to the under side of future sidewalk or pavement or as directed by Manitoba Hydro and the Contract Administrator.

Add: E42.41.18

Removal of 35' "Trolley" poles, arm and luminaire

(a) The pay item will be measured on a unit basis and paid for at the Contract Unit Price per unit for "Removal of 35' "Trolley" poles, arm and luminaire". The number of units to be paid for at the Contract Unit Price shall be verified and accepted by Manitoba Hydro. The Price shall be payment in full for performing all operations herein described and all other items incidental to the work included in the Specification.

Add: E42.41.19

Removal of "Trolley" pole cast in place concrete base

(a) The pay item will be measured on a volume basis and paid for at the Contract Unit Price per cubic meter for "Removal of "Trolley" pole cast in place concrete base". The volume to be paid for at the Contract Unit Price shall be verified and accepted by Manitoba Hydro. The Price shall be payment in full for performing all operations herein described and all other items incidental to the work included in the Specification.